TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Listen.com, Inc.		05/02/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealNetworks, Inc.
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2820134	LISTEN.COM
Registration Number:	2742680	LISTEN.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 510-841-9800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tsan Abrahamson

Address Line 1: 918 Parker Street, Building A21 Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LISTEN.COM ASSIGNMENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tsan Abrahamson	
Signature:	/Tsan Abrahamson/ TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0907 900260787

Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=LISTEN COM assignments#page1. source=LISTEN COM assignments#page2.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Listen.com, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2601 Elliot Avenue, Suite 1000, Seattle, Washington, 98121, United States, owns the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and;

WHEREAS, RealNetworks, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2601 Elliot Avenue, Suite 1000, Seattle, Washington, 98121, United States, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Listen.com, Inc. hereby assigns to RealNetworks, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Signed at Seather, WA on this 2 nd day of May , 2013.

LISTEN.COM, INC.

By: fallife

Name: Michael Parham

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0909

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
LISTEN.COM	75983422	2820134
LISTEN.COM	75983200	2742680

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 07/16/2013